## INCLINATION REPORT

WIL-MC OIL CORPORATION 1108 Fidelity Union Life Building Dallas, Texas 75201

BAKER WELL NO. 1 SW/NW Sec. 9, T-8-S, R-35-E, Roosevelt County, New Mexico

## RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
371	1/2	3.23	3 <b>.2</b> 3
855	1/2	4.21	7.44
1,340	1/2	4.20	11.64
2,127	3/4	10.31	21.95
2,655	3/4	6.92	28.87
3,170	1 1/4	11.23	40.10
3,545	1 1/4	8.18	48.28
3,942	1	6.94	55.22
4,435	1	8.62	63.84
4,720	1	4.98	68.82

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY

P. O. Box 1000 Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 10th day of August, 1966.

Notary Public in and for Hockley

County, Texas